

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2018

Gangaram Balai

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Santosh Choudhary on behalf of Mr. Manoj Kumar Avasthi.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G. S. Gill, Additional Advocate General.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

24/01/2025

In this writ petition, the petitioner has prayed for removal of encroachment which has been made by private-respondents on the land allotted for playground of the concerned school.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks two weeks' time to inform the Court with regard to status of the playground of the concerned school.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 17th February, 2025.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J