

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 9770/2018

Gangaram Balai

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Shashi Bala Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

16/03/2026

It is informed that not only respondent Nos.5 to 7 are encroachers, but the petitioner too is guilty of encroachment on Government land.

If that be so, the State would take appropriate action for removing the encroachments made by the petitioner also and report to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 22.04.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/30