

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9770/2018
CNR: RJHC020366572018 | URN: CW / 16100U / 2018

Gangaram Balai
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan And Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Shashi Bala for Mr. Manoj Kumar Avasthi
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

04/08/2026

Learned counsel appearing for State is directed to submit a fresh status report with regard to removal of encroachments from the land allotted for playground of the School.

List on 02.09.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J